
ANNUAL REPORT  

on non-discriminatory inspections of animals, means of transport and accompanying documents carried out pursuant to Article 27 of Regulation (EC) 

No 1/2005  

 

 

MEMBER STATE: Romania 

 

Year in which non-discriminatory inspections referred to in this annual report were carried out by the competent authority: 2016 

 

Tabe 1 

 

Types of non-discriminatory inspections carried out pursuant to Article 27(1) of Regulation (EC) No 1/2005  
 

Section A – number of non-discriminatory inspections carried out by the competent authority   

Section B – number of animals, means of transport and accompanying documents checked out during the non-discriminatory inspections  

 

 

SPECIES BOVINE PORCINE OVINE-CAPRINE EQUIDAE OTHER SPECIES 

 poultry 

OTHER 

SPECIES 

fish 

OTHER 

SPECIES 

dogs 

Types of non-

discriminatory 

inspections 

1     2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3    1 2 3 1 2 3 

SECTION  A 

Number of non 

discriminatory 

inspections 

  506  124  0     439   40   0    226    33  0  10   7   0       384     2   0       0    3  0      2 0 0 

SECTION  B 

ANIMALS 19810 9287  0 246049 1899    0 84497 30528  0  449 17 0 76275585 4251 0      0 2240 

kilos 

0      0  0 0 

MEANS OF 

TRANSPORT 

599 192 0    472   98    0    230     31   0    16 7 0     23985    2 0      0   3   0     0 0  0 

ACCOMPANYIN

GDOCUMENTS 

1081 184 39     454  92 194     285      29 51    42 6 0       202    2 38      0   3  0     0 0  2 

 

 

 



 

Table 2 

 

Category and number of cases of non-compliances with Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 detected during the non-discriminatory inspections provided for 

in Article 27(1) thereof   

 

Category of non-

compliance 

 

1.Fitness of 

animals for 

transport 

0  2 0 0 0 0     0     0      0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0 

0002. Transport 

practices, space 

allowances, height 

0 0 0 0 1 0    0     2     0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0     0 

3. Means of 

transport and 

additional 

provisions for 

livestock vessels 

transporting sea 

containers, and for 

long journeys 

0 0 0 0 0 0   0    0    0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0 

4. Watering and 

feeding, journey 

times and resting 

periods 

0 8 0 6 0 5    0    0      0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     0 

5. Documentation 
 

7 

 

11 

 

0 

 

2 

 

7 

 

4 

 

   0 

 

   10 

 

     2 

  

0 

 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0     2 

6. Other cases of 

non-compliance 

 

1 

 

4 

 

0 

 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

 

   0 

 

   0 

 

   0 

  

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0     0 

Total number of 

non-compliances 

 

8 

 

25 

 

0 

 

   10 

 

8 

 

9 

 

     0 

 

    12 

 

     2 

  

0 

 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0     2 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 3 

 

Category and number of actions taken by the competent authority following the detection of cases of non-compliances with Regulation (EC) No 

1/2005  

 

Category of non-

compliance 

 

A.Penalties 

imposed 

2 8 0 2 7 0 0 10 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 

B. Enforcement and 

exchanges of 

information 

0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 


