ANNUAL REPORT

on non-discriminatory inspections of animals, means of transport and accompanying documents carried out pursuant to Article 27 of Regulation (EC)
No 1/2005

MEMBER STATE: Romania

Year in which non-discriminatory inspections referred to in this annual report were carried out by the competent authority: 2016

Tabe 1

Types of non-discriminatory inspections carried out pursuant to Article 27(1) of Regulation (EC) No 1/2005

Section A – number of non-discriminatory inspections carried out by the competent authority

Section B – number of animals, means of transport and accompanying documents checked out during the non-discriminatory inspections

SPECIES	BOVINE				PORCINE			OVINE-CAPRINE			QUIDA	ΛE	OTHER SPECIES poultry				THER PECIES fish	}	OTHER SPECIES dogs		
Types of non- discriminatory inspections	1	2	3	1	2	3	1	2	3	1	2	3	1	2	3	1	2	3	1	2	3
•								SECT	ION A	l											
Number of non discriminatory inspections	506	124	0	439	40	0	226	33	0	10	7	0	384	2	0	0	3	0	2	0	0
•								SECT	ION E	}											
ANIMALS	19810	9287	0	246049	1899	0	84497	30528	0	449	17	0	76275585	4251	0	0	2240 kilos	0	0	0	0
MEANS OF TRANSPORT	599	192	0	472	98	0	230	31	0	16	7	0	23985	2	0	0	3	0	0	0	0
ACCOMPANYIN GDOCUMENTS	1081	184	39	454	92	194	285	29	51	42	6	0	202	2	38	0	3	0	0	0	2

Table 2

Category and number of cases of non-compliances with Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 detected during the non-discriminatory inspections provided for in Article 27(1) thereof

Category of non- compliance																					
1.Fitness of	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
animals for transport																					
0002. Transport	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
practices, space allowances, height																					
3. Means of	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
transport and additional provisions for livestock vessels transporting sea containers, and for long journeys 4. Watering and feeding, journey times and resting periods	0	8	0	6	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5. Documentation	7	11	0	2	7	4	0	10	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
6. Other cases of non-compliance	1	4	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total number of non-compliances	8	25	0	10	8	9	0	12	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2

Table 3

Category and number of actions taken by the competent authority following the detection of cases of non-compliances with Regulation (EC) No 1/2005

Category of non- compliance																					
A.Penalties imposed	2	8	0	2	7	0	0	10	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
B. Enforcement and exchanges of information	0	4	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0